APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 367.045, FLORIDA STATUTES (EXTENSION OR DELETION)

To: Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

DEPOSIT TREAS. REC.

DATE

101 East Gaines Street

C367

FEB 19'92

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

920159-WU

PART I APPLICANT INFORMATION

Marion Utilities, Inc.

WS160

(904) 622-1171

A) The full name (as it appears on the certificate), address and telephone number of the applicant:

Name of utility Phone No. 710 NE 30th Avenue Office street address Ocala Florida 32670 City State Zip Code Mailing address if different from street address B) The name, address and telephone number of the person to contact concerning this application: Tim Thompson 904, 622-1171 Name 710 NE 30th Avenue

Florida

State

PSC/WAS 8 (Rev. 2/91)

Ocala

City

Street address

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
01768 FEB 19 1992
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

32670

Zip Code

PART II NEED FOR SERVICE

- A) Exhibit A If the applicant is requesting an extension of territory, a statement regarding the need for service in the proposed territory, such as anticipated development in the proposed service area, and identifying any other utilities within a 4-mile radius which could potentially provide such service in the area.
- B) Exhibit N/A If the applicant is requesting a deletion of territory, a statement specifying the reasons for the proposed deletion, demonstrating that it is in the public interest and explaining the effect of the proposed deletion on the ability of any customer, or potential customer, to receive water and/or wastewater service, including alternative source(s) of service.
- C) Exhibit A A statement that the provision of service will be consistent with the water and wastewater sections of the local comprehensive plan, as approved by the Department of Community Affairs, or, if not, a statement demonstrating why granting the amendment would be in the public interest.

PART III SYSTEM INFORMATION

A) WATER

- (1) Exhibit B A statement describing the capacity of the existing lines, the capacity of the existing treatment facilities, and the design capacity of the proposed extension.
- (2) Exhibit B The numbers and dates of any construction or operating permits issued by the Department of Environmental Regulation for the system proposed to be expanded.
- (3) Exhibit B A description of the types of customers anticipated to be served by the extension, i.e., single family homes, mobile homes, duplexes, golf course, clubhouse, commercial, etc.
- (4) If the utility is requesting a deletion of territory, provide the number of current active connections within the territory to be deleted.

N/A					
-----	--	--	--	--	--

(5) Exhibit ____ - Evidence that the utility owns the land where the utility treatment facilities that will serve the proposed territory are, or will be located. If the utility does not own the land, a copy of the agreement, such as a 99-year lease, which provides for the long term continuous use of the land.

B) WASTEWATER - NOT APPLICABLE

- (1) Exhibit _____ A statement describing the capacity of the existing lines, the capacity of the existing treatment and disposal facilities, and the design capacity of the proposed extension.
- (2) Exhibit _____ The numbers and dates of any construction or operating permits issued by the Department of Environmental Regulation for the system proposed to be expanded.
- (3) Exhibit _____ If the utility is planning to build a new wastewater treatment plant, or upgrade an existing plant to serve the proposed territory, provide a written description of the proposed method(s) of effluent disposal.
- (4) If (3) above does not include effluent disposal by means of spray irrigation, provide as part of that exhibit, a statement that describes with particularity the reasons for not using spray irrigation.
- (5) Exhibit _____ A description of the types of customers anticipated to be served by the extension, i.e., single family homes, mobile homes, duplexes, golf course, clubhouse, commercial, etc.
- (6) If the utility is requesting a deletion of territory, provide the number of current active connections within the territory to be deleted.
- (7) Exhibit _____ Evidence that the utility owns the land where the utility treatment facilities that will serve the proposed territory are, or will be located. If the utility does not own the land, a copy of the agreement, such as a 99-year lease, which provides for the long term continuous use of the land.

PART IV FINANCIAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION

- A) Exhibit D A statement as to the applicant's technical and financial ability to render reasonably sufficient, adequate and efficient service.
- B) Exhibit D A detailed statement regarding the proposed method of financing the construction, and the projected impact on the utility's capital structure.
- C) Provide the number of the most recent Commission order establishing or amending the applicant's rates and charges. Exhibit D
- D) Exhibit <u>D</u> A statement regarding the projected impact of the extension on the utility's monthly rates and service availability charges.

PART V TERRITORY DESCRIPTION AND MAPS

A) TERRITORY DESCRIPTION

Exhibit <u>F</u> - An accurate description of the territory proposed to be added or deleted. If the water and wastewater territory is different, provide separate descriptions.

Note: Use the Survey of Public Lands method (township, range, section, and quarter section) if possible, or a metes and bounds description, and also the subdivision or project name. The description should NOT refer to land grants or plat books, but may use geographic boundaries (i.e., road right-of-ways, railroads, rivers, creeks, etc.). The object is to make the description as brief, but as accurate as possible.

B) TERRITORY MAPS

Exhibit _F __ - One copy of an official county tax assessment map or other map showing township, range and section with a scale such as 1"=200' or 1"=400', along with the proposed territory to be added or deleted plotted thereon by use of metes and bounds or quarter sections, and with a defined reference point of beginning. If the water and wastewater territory is different, provide separate maps.

C) SYSTEM MAPS

Exhibit <u>F-1</u> - One copy of detailed map(s) showing proposed lines and facilities and the territory proposed to be served thereby. Said map(s) shall be of sufficient scale and detail to enable correlation with a description of the territory proposed to be served. Provide separate maps for the water and wastewater systems.

PART VI NOTICE OF ACTUAL APPLICATION

- A) Exhibit _G___ An affidavit that the notice of actual application was given in accordance with Section 367.045(2)(f), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, by certified mail or personal delivery to the governing body of the county in which the system is located, the governing body of any municipality within a four (4) mile radius of the territory to be added or deleted, any water or wastewater utility within a four (4) mile radius of the territory to be added or deleted, regional planning agency, the Public Counsel and the Public Service Commission. A Copy of the Notice and a list of the entities noticed shall accompany the affidavit. THIS MAY BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.
- B) Exhibit N/A An affidavit that the notice of actual application was given in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, by regular mail or personal delivery to each customer of the system to be added or deleted. A copy of the notice shall accompany the affidavit. THIS MAY BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.
- C) Exhibit H Immediately upon completion of publication, an affidavit that the Notice of Application was published once each week for three (3) consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation in the territory proposed to be added or deleted in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code. A copy of the proof of publication shall accompany the affidavit. THIS WILL BE A LATE-FILED EXHIBIT.

PART VII FILING FEE

Note: Pursuant to Rule 25-30.020, Florida Administrative Code, the amount of the filing fee is determined by the capacity of the system to be added/deleted. To determine the fee, equate the design capacity of the system and/or plant to be added/deleted to persons. One equivalent residential connection equates to 3.5 persons. One hundred gallons per day, per person (100 gpd/p) is accepted design criteria in representing water consumed per day per person and/or representing wastewater flow per day per person. If the design capacity of the system or plant to be added/deleted is known in gallons then divide this figure by 100 to find the number of persons that can be served.

1)	1 to 999 persons	\$ 150.00)
2)	1,000 to 4,999 persons	\$ 900.00)
3)	5,000 to 9,999 persons	\$ 1,500.00)
4)	10,000 or more persons	\$ 2,250.00)

PART VIII TARIFF AND ANNUAL REPORTS

- A) Exhibit ____ An affidavit that the utility has tariffs and annual reports on file with the Commission.
- B) Exhibit ___ The original and two copies of sample revisions to the utility's tariff(s) to incorporate the proposed change to the certificated territory.

AFFIDAVIT PART IX

TIM E. THOMPSON (applicant) do solemnly swear or affirm that the facts stated in the foregoing application and all exhibits attached thereto are true and correct and that said statements of fact constitute a complete statement of the matter to which it relates.

MARION UTILITIES, INC.

(Applicant)

BY:

TIM E. THOMPSON, PRESIDENT

Name and Title*

Subscribed and sworn to before me this of Sepruary 1992 .

Notary Public Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 1993
Bonded thru PICHARD Ins. Agency

*If the applicant is a corporation, the affidavit must be made by the president or other officer authorized by the by-laws of the corporation to act for it. If the applicant is a partnership or association, a member of the organization authorized to make such affidavit shall execute same.

PART II (A)

Cherrywood Estates and Sandy Pines will service approximately 303 customers when completed. These developments will be served by our Woods & Meadows and Spruce Creek plants. No other utility is within a reasonable distance to provide service.

PART II (C)

The Marion County Comprehensive Plan has not been approved as of this date.

PART III (1)

The transmission main will be 8" connected to an 8" main at Spruce Creek and Emerald Point. The new additions will be served by 8", 6", and 4" mains. Total design capacity for the serving plants is 0.585.

Existing ERC 624

Exsisting Demand (MOR) 148,000 GPD

Additional ERC's Approved 142
Additional ERC's Proposed 303

Additional Demand 156,000 GPD

PART III (2)

Operating permit No. 6424632 - 6424652 Cherrywood construction permit No. PATS #206276 Sandy Pines construction permit No. Applied for

PART III (3)

Single family homes.

JANET W. BEHNKE SAVAGE, KRIM, SIMONS, FULLER & ACKERMAN, P. A. 121 N.W. Third Birest OCALA, FLORIDA 32476

Warranty	Deed	(STATUTORY	FORM — SECTION	689.02	f
		281			

B B - 6444- 46 B A	MAARIE 1				to arriand	110HIDA 32976
warrantg	Deen (STATUTORY F	ORM — SECTION	589.02 F.S.)		
his Indenture,	Made this	18x4	day of	mare	h	10 87 . Between
WOODS AND N	MEADOWS ESTA	ATES, A	Florida Ge	neral Partne	rship,	
the County of	Marion		, State of	Florid	la	, granter*, and
MARION UTIL	ITIES, INC.,	A Florid	a corporati	on,		
hose post office addre					OCALA	32670
the County of	Marlon		. State of	Florida		. grantes*.
itnesseth. That	said granter, for and	d in conside	ration of the su	m of		
LEN WHO NOVI	00					Dollars,
Tract A, WOO! X, page 86, p	DS & MEADOW	S ESTAT	FS se nai	nist thereo	County, Florida,	
SUBJECT TO SUBJECT TO subject subdiv SUBJECT TO Records Book	TAXES for 198 EASEMENTS, I vision. EASEMENT to 164, page 450 A COVENANT ed in Official I da. RESTRICTIONS ords Book 131	Sumter I Sumter I public with the Records	electric Coorecords of Book 1312,	years. lations apperative, in Marion County County page 1589,	nc., recordenty, Florida missioners of public reco	ed in Official a. of Marion County ords of Marion which appear
						2

id said grantor does hereby fully warrant the little to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all irsons whomsoever. "Grantor" and "grantee" are used for singular or plural, as context requires.

Grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written

aut	A	. 78	ean	Ro
20	- 1			-
mary	A	e fe		
U		2.5		

(Seal) Managipg Partner (Seol) (Seal) (Seal)

ATE OF Florida EXHIBIT C Marlon

IEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Michael Oehlerking, Managing Partner of WOODS AND MEADOWS ESTATES, A

PART IV (A)

We employ two class C and one class D operators and have one employee scheduled to take his D exam in February, so we have sufficient capable personnel to maintain the system. Our current annual report should contain the necessary financial information.

PART IV (B)

The cost of the system will be minimal {approx. \$70,000.00). It will be paid out of our return on investment so it will have no impact on our capital structure except to increase our rate base.

PART IV (C)

WS File No.: WS91-0098

PART IV (D)

There will be no change in our monthly rates. Each of our subdivisions have a separate service availability charge, so this particular extension might require some change.

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

Cherrywood Estates

(Fer deeds recorded in OR Book 1133, Page 0498 and OR Book 1363, Page 1407 and Quit Cluim Feeds from Kingsland, Inc. and Cherry Developers, Inc.)

COMMENCING AT THE HOR DIWEST POINT OF THE RECORDED PLAT OF KINGSLAND COUNTRY ESTATES, WINSPERING PINES.
IN 1944 BOOK "N", PAGE 89, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE
HOR THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HALEAH BLVD. (S.W. 115TH STREET) AND THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED
HOR THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HALEAH BLVD. (S.W. 115TH STREET) AND THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED
HOR THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HALEAH BLVD. (S.W. 115TH STREET) AND THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED
HOR THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF HALEAH BLVD. (S.W. 115TH AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90'00'); THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE
SOUTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 710.00 FLET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 28'13'36'; THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE
CONCAVED SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 740.00 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 66'20'00'; THENCE ALONG SAID
CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 856.72 FEET, THENCE N 48'53'55'W, 1470.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE
CURVE AN ARC DISTANCE OF 856.72 FEET, THENCE N 48'53'55'W, 1470.86 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORRIER OF 101 I, BLOCK B
HE RICCORDED PLAT OF PRINCE ROSE ESTATES RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK II AT PAGE 64, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
MARKET COUNTY, FLORIDA THENCE ALONG THE EAST BOUNDARY OF PRINCE ROSE ESTATES, S 00'49'10' W 27'8 19 FELT
TO THE HORTH RIGHT-OF WAY OF HALEAH BLVD. THINCE ALONG THE NORTH RIGHT OF-WAY, S 81'54'02' L 463'03 FELT
TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED NORTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 914 15 FELT AND A CLITTRAL
TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED NORTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 914 15 FELT AND A CLITTRAL
TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVE CONCAVED NORTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 914 15 FELT AND A CLITTRAL
TO THE POINT OF DEGINNING CONTAINING 44 6 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

INIA

COMMERCING AT THE H.E. CORNER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RAIGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA CO THERE ALONG THE HORTH LINE OF SECTION 29, NORTH 89'50'57' WEST A DISTANCE OF 1365-52 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AN 80 FOOT SIREET KNOWN AS DELMONT DLVO, ALSO THE POINT OF BEGINNE THING CONTRINGE AND HORTH LINE CF SECTION 29, NORTH 89'50'57' WEST A DISTANCE OF 65'5-40 FEET TO A POINT. THENCE LEAVING SAID HORTH LINE CO SOUTH 00'43'07' WEST A DISTANCE OF 739 95 FEET TO A POINT THENCE SOUTH 49'04'19' EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1518-16 HEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF A ROAD KNOWN AS AQUEDUCT DLVO. THENCE ALONG SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY DIRROUGH A CURVE TO THE EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 790.00 FEET, A CHARMA ANGLE OF SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 790.00 FEET, A CHARMA ANGLE OF SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE EAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 790.00 FEET, A CHARMA ANGLE OF SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE HORTH HAVING A RADIUS OF THE ALONG SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE WEST HAVING A RADIUS OF 25 TO THE LITERAL ANGLE OF 00'00'00" AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF THE THROUGH A CURVE TO THE WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE WAY THROUGH BE VOID A CHARMA ANGLE OF 60'01'C AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF BELLIONI BLYOT, THENCE CONTINUE ALONG THE POINT OF AN INTERESCENCIAL WAY OF HELMONT BUY. A CHARMA ANGLE OF 60'01'C AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF BELLIONI BLYOT, THENCE CONTINUE ALONG THE SOUTH ROAD HIGHT OF WAY THROUGH A CURVE TO THE POINT OF CURVALUARE OF A CURVE TO THE SOUTH HAVING A RADIUS OF BIO OD FEET ALONG THE HUBBLE OF 00'33'59' A CHARMA MAGE OF 60'01'C AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF BOLLY OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING LESS THE HORTH 30 00 FEET ALONG THE HORTH LIFE.

A CHARMA HAVE D

1.1:11

COMMERCING AT THE RECORDER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 FAST, MARKET COMMERCIAL FLORIDA CO THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 29, THE POST OF W., 2040 97 FFET, THENCE DEPARTING TABLET HERCH LINE SOCASOTW., 739.95 FEET FOR THE PORTLO DECREMBING, THENCE S49.04.19°E., 1528.16 FFET, THENCE S49.04.19°E., 1528.16 FFET, THENCE S49.04.19°E., 1528.16 FFET, THENCE NO.04.3.07°E., 18.02 FFET MORE OR LESS TO THE PORTLO DECREMBING.

Exhibit E

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Sandy Pines

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE S 00 36' 37" W. ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD (S.W. 49TH AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "OCALA WATERWAYS ESTATES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E", PAGES 52 THRU 52K, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, 1337.00 FEET; THENCE N 89 23' 23" W, 40.00 FEET, TO A CONCRETE MONUMENT AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE S 00 36' 37" W, ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SA.D CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD, 1255.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 39.32 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 06' 12". A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 45 39' 43" W AND 35.29 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD (S.W. 103RD STREET ROAD, 100 FEET MDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "KINGSLAND COUNTRY ESTATES. WHISPERING PINES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E", PAGES 86 THRU 96 OF SAID PUBOIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD N 89 17' 11" W. A DISTANCE OF 165.15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1949.86 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 551.36 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16 12' 05", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 82 36' 46" W AND 551.36 FEET; THENCE S 74 30' 44" W. ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 438.48 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, GO N 00 36' 37" E, A DISTANCE OF 794.17 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE S 89+P248+ 23' 23" E, 1136.91 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 35.43 ACRES

Exhibit E



Marion Utilities, Inc.

710 N.E. 30TH AVENUE - P.O. BOX 70400 - OCALA, FLORIDA 32670 - (904) 622-1171

February 7, 1992

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 367.045, Florida Statutes of the application of Marion Utilities, Inc. to amend its certificate number 347W for water service to add territory in Marion County, Florida, as follows:

Sections 28 and 29. Township 16 South. Range 21 East. Cherrywood Estates and Sandy Pines.

An objection to said application must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 E. Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870. A copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is: Marion Utilities, Inc., 710 N.E. 30th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 32670.

I, Tim Thompson, do solemnly swear that the above notice was given to all required persons on February 7, 1992.

MARION UTILITIES, INC.

PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn before me this

of Gebruary 1992.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Express Nov. 5, 1993 Banded thru PICHARD Inc. Actor

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

THE OCALA STAR-BANNER Published—Daily OCALA, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF MARION.

Before me the understaned author	prity personally appeared Lynn
Maxwell , who on oath says	that he is Classified manager
of the Ocala Star-Banner, a daily news	paper published at Ocala, in Marion County
Florida; that the attached copy of adv	vertisement, being a notice in the matter of
#1N006-Legal Notice	
THOUS ENGLY HOUSE	
in the	Court.
was published in said newspaper in the	issues of
January 25, February 1, 8, 19	992
Affiant further says that the said	THE OCALA STAR-BANNER is a daily new-
spaper published at Ocala, in said Marion	County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
has heretofore been continuously publish	hed in said Marion County, Florida, daily, and
has been entered as second class mail ma	atter at the post office in Ocala, in said Marion
County, Florida, for a period of one year	next preceding the first publication of the at-
tached copy of advertisement; and affia	ant further says that he has neither paid nor
promised any person, firm or cooperatio	on any discount, rebate, commission or refund
for the purpose of securing this advertis	sement for publication in the said newspaper.
	of mes
	Ly ma
	, ,
Sworn to and subscribed before	me this 8 day
February	92
01	A.D., 19
- Tell	2 Vanderuser
(Seal)	O Notary Public

ASGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuent to section 367 Oct. Provide Stehnes or the opplication of Marsion Utilities, Inc. to canneal the entirecter number of the section of Marsion Utilities, Inc. to canneal the entirecte number of the section should be mailed for the opplicant whose of dress is Marsion Utilities, Inc., 710 M.L. 20th. Avenue, Occide Novide 32670.

No. 1N000 — January 25, February 18, February 18 of the section of

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 1994

PART VIII (A)

This is to certify that Marion Utilities, Inc. has filed a current annual report and tariffs with the Florida Public Service Commission.

Tim E. Thompson, President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

of Gebruary

1992

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Floride My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 1993 Bonded thru PICHARO Ins. Agency EXHIBIT J

NAME	0F	COMPANY	MARION	UTILITIES,	INC.	
WATE	R T	ARIFF				

TERRITORY SERVED

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 347-W COUNTY - MARION

COMMISSION ORDER(s) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED -

Order Number	Date Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
10566	02/03/82	820018-W	AMENDMENT.
11104	08/26/82	820107-W	AMENDMENT
11650	02/23/83	820527-W	AMENDMENT
12653	11/03/83	830168-W	AMENDMENT
13674	09/12/84	850058-WU	AMENDMENT
14498	06/24/85	850167-WU	AMENDMENT
14519	06/27/85	850094-WU	AMENDMENT
15533	01/09/86	850847-WU	AMENDMENT
15676	02/17/86	860109-WU	AMENDMENT.
17682	06/09/87	870543-WU	AMENDMENT
18014	06/19/87	870809-WU	AMENDMENT
18016	08/09/87	870795-WU	AMENDMENT
19578	06/08/88	880547-WU	AMENDMENT
21239	05/16/89	890396-WU	AMENDMENT
21240	05/16/89	890397-WU	AMENDMENT
22648	03/08/90	891381-WU	AMENDMENT
22976	05/24/90	900152-WU	AMENDMENT
23944	12/28/90	900558-WU	TRANSFER/AMENDMENT
24028	01/24/91	900330-WU	AMENDMENT
		910495-WU	AMENDMENT
24653	06/11/91		
25563	01/03/92	910793-WU	Amendment ·
25565	01/03/92	910770-WU	Amendment

TIM E. THOMPSON	
ISSUING OFFICER	
PRESIDENT	
TITLE	

NVWE	OF	COMPANY	MAR10N	UTILITIES,	INC.
WATE	RT	ARIFF			

TERRITORY SERVED

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 347-W COUNTY - MARION

COMMISSION ORDER(s) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED -

Order Number	Date Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
10566	02/03/82	820018-W	VWENDMENT.
11104	08/26/82	820107-W	AMENDMENT
11650	02/23/83	820527-W	AMENDMENT
12653	11/03/83	830168-W	AMENDMENT
13674	09/12/84	850058-WU	AMENDMENT
14498	06/24/85	850167-WU	AMENDMENT
14519	06/27/85	850094-WU	AMENDMENT
15533	01/09/86	850847-WU	AMENDMENT
15676	02/17/86	860109-WU	AMENDMENT
17682	06/09/87	870543-WU	AMENDMENT
18014	06/19/87	870809-WU	AMENDMENT
18016	08/09/87	870795-WU	AMENDMENT
19578	06/08/88	880547-WU	AMENDMENT
21239	05/16/89	890396-WU	AMENDMENT
21240	05/16/89	890397-WU	AMENDMENT
22648	03/08/90	891381-WU	AMENDMENT
22976	05/24/90	900152-WU	AMENUMENT
23944	12/28/90	900558-WU	TRANSFER/AMENDMENT
24028	01/24/91	900779-WU	AMENDMENT
24653	06/11/91	910495-WU	AMENDMENT
25563	01/03/92	910793-WU	Amendment
25565	01/03/92	910770-WU	Amendment

TIM E. THOMPSON	
ISSUING OFFICER	
PRESIDENT	
TITLE	

NAME	OF	COMPANY	MARION	UIILIIIES.	INC.
MATE	11	ARIFF			

TERRITORY SERVED

CERTIFICATE NUMBER - 347-W COUNTY - MARION

COMMISSION ORDER (s) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED -

Order Number	Date Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
10566	02/03/82	820018-W	VWENDMENT.
11104	08/26/82	820107-W	AMENDMENT
11650	02/23/83	820527-W	AMENDMENT
12653	11/03/83	830168-W	AMENDMENT
13674	09/12/84	850058-WU	AMENDMENT
14498	06/24/85	850167-WU	AMENDMENT
14519	06/27/85	850094-WU	AMENDMENT
15533	01/09/86	850847-WU	MENDMENT
15676	02/17/86	860109-WU	AMENDMENT.
17682	06/09/87	870543-WU	AMENDMENT
18014	06/19/87	870809-WU	AMENDMENT
18016	08/09/87	870795-WU	AMENDMENT
19578	06/08/88	880547-WU	AMENDMENT
21239	05/16/89	890396-WU	AMENDMENT
21240	05/16/89	890397-WU	AMENDMENT
22648	03/08/90	891381-WU	AMENDMENT
22976	05/24/90	900152-WU	AMENDMENT
23944	12/28/90	900558-WU	TRANSFER/AMENDMENT
21028	01/24/91	900779-WU	AMENDMENT
24653	06/11/91	910495-WU	AMENDMENT
25563	01/03/92	910793-WU	Amendment .
25565	01/03/92	910770-WU	Amendment

TIM E. THOMPSON ISSUING OFFICER	
PRESIDENT TITLE	

NAME OF COMPANY <u>MARION UTILITIES</u>, INC.

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.14)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 29, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Cherrywood Estates

CONSENCING AT THE DORDINEST POINT OF THE RECORDED PLAT OF KINGSLAID COUNTRY ESTATES, WITSTHING PHILS, IN ITAT BOOK "N", PAGE 89, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARRON CONDITY, LURIDA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARRON CONDITY, LURIDA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARRON CONDITY, LURIDA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE PUBLIC ALONG SAID CORVA. DESTAINEE OF A CORVA CONCAVA.D REQUIREMENT AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.03 THE LOTAND A CENTRAL ARGEL OF 20.03 THE RECORDS AND CORVA. AN ARC DISTAINCE OF 39.27 TEFT; THEREE BY 270.00 THE LARDES OF 710.00 THE LARDES AND CORVA. AND ARC DISTAINCE OF 349.78 TEET; THEREE BY 270.00 "W., 178.74 TEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVA. AND ARC DISTAINCE OF 359.72 TEET; THEREE BY 270.00 THE RECORDS OF THE RECORDS. THE RECORDS OF THE

Atite

COMMITTICING AT THE BLL CORRIER OF SECTION 29, HOWISHIP 16 SOUTH, RADIC 21 LAST, MARRON COURTY, FLORIDA GO TREDCE ACAD THE HORBIT THE OF SECTION 29, HORBIT 29, HORBIT 39, SOUTH DIVEY, ALSO THE POINT OF DEGINNING THE OF COURTING ALONG SAID HORBIT BLUE OF ALSO THE OF ALL BOTTOM TO THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY THE OF ALL BOTTOM 189 50'57' WEST A DISTANCE OF 55,540 FEET TO A POINT THE DEE TEACHER SAID HORBIT BLUE COURTING COURT BLUE COURT ALONG SAID HORBIT BLUE COURT ALONG SAID HORBIT BLUE COURT ALONG SAID HORBIT BLUE COURT ALONG SAID WEST A DISTANCE OF 739 95 FEET TO A POINT THE HELD SOUTH 49 TAST, A DISTANCE OF 1518 16 THE TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY THE OF A ROAD KNOWN AS ADDITIONAL THE HELD ALONG SAID WEST TO A POINT OF WAY BROUGH A CURVE TO THE LAST HAVING OF 307.10 FEET THE RECE CONTINUE, ALONG SAID WEST ROAD RIGHT OF WAY BROUGH A CURVE TO THE LAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 790 00 FEET, A CHITRAL ALONG OF SAID WAS TROAD RIGHT OF WAY BROUGH OF WAY OR BROUGH B

4111

CONSTRUCT AT THE HE CONDER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RADGE 21 LAST, MAIRCH COURT, ILCORDA CO THERE ALONG THE FORTH THE OF SAID SECTION 79, THE SOUTH THE HENCE DEPARTMENT AND HORSTHE THE SOUTH THE SO

Tim	Tho	mpson
		OFFICER

President	
TITLE	

NAME OF COMPANY __MARION UTILITIES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.14)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 29, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Cherrywood Es ates

CHRREUCHG AT THE DORDINGST PORTLOF THE RECORDED FLAT OF KINGSLAID COUNTRY ESTATES, WHISTERING PRIES.
BITTAT BOOK "N", PAGE 89, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARROI COUNTY, LLORDA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE
THER BISCHT-OF-WAY OF HALLAL BLAD. (S.W. 1151) STREET) AND THE POINT OF CHIVATURE OF A CORM COUCAM D
HIGHWASH RLY AND HAMING A RANDES OF 25.00 ILLET AND A CENTRAL ARGEL OF 90.0000"; DEDICE ALORG SAID CHIVA.
AN APC DISTANCE OF 39.27 ILLET, THEREE IL 05.55.36" F. 115.00 ILLET TO THE POINT OF CHRVATURE OF A CORM CONCAMD
SOUTHWASH RLY AND HAMING A RADDES OF 710.00 ILLET AND A CENTRAL ARGEL OF 20.0000"; DEDICE ALORG SAID CHIVA.
AN ARC DISTANCE OF 349.78 ILLET, DERICE IL 22.20000" W. 178.74 ILLET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CURVA.
CONCAM D SOUTHWASHERY AND HAMING A RADDES OF 740.00 LEET AND A CENTRAL ARGET OF 66.20000"; DEDICE ALORG SAID
CORM AT ARC DISTANCE OF 856.77 ILLET, DERICE IL 48.53.555 W. 1470.86 ILLET TO THE HORBERT OF THE ECORDS OF
HE HIS CORRED PLAT OF TRRUE ROSE ESTATES BE CORRED ON PRINCE ROSE ESTATES, S. 00.49 (0) W. 2778-39 ILLET
TO THE HORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF HALLEAD BLAD. HEITER ALORGE THE BORNE RIGHT OF WAY, S. 01.54.07" IL 463.03 ILLET
TO THE HORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF HALLEAD BLAD. HEITER ALORGE THE BORNE RIGHT OF WAY, S. 01.54.07" IL 463.03 ILLET
TO THE HORTH RIGHT OF WAY OF HALLEAD BLAD. HEITER ALORGE THE BORNE RIGHT OF WAY, S. 01.54.07" IL 463.03 ILLET
TO THE HORTH OF BLADES AND CURVE AND ARC DISTANCE OF 35.70 ILLET, DIEBER SHOWS 24" IL 576.65 FIELD
TO THE HORTH OF BLADERIC CONTAINING 44.6 ACRES MORE OR 1ESS.

CORRESPONDE AT THE H.F. CORDER OF SECTION 29, DOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RADRE 21 LAST, MARION CORDE, LEGIDIA GO THERE ALGOS THE HORD LERGY SECTION 29, HORDE 89/50/57 WEST A DISTANCE OF 136/50/2 [LET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY IN THE OF ALBOY SECTION 29, HORDE SEAR FROM 18 PROPERTY OF THE CONTINUE OF ALL RECORDS AND HORDE HAVE COLUMN CONTINUE ALONG SAN HORDE HAVE COLUMN COLUM

11:41

C-PRETICING AT THE IN CORRUR OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 16 SOURCE ALONG 21 LAST, MARCH COPRIL, LECENDA CO THE HELD ALONG THE HORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 29, THE SOUST'W, 2040-92 FILE THE HOLE OF PARTIES, SAID HORTH THE SOURTON'W, 739,95 FILE FOR THE PORTLOS IN COMMING, THE HOLE STOCKED 1, 1528 IN THE HORT STOCKED

Tim Thompson	
ISSUING OFFICE	R

President TITLE NAME OF COMPANY __MARION UTILITIES, INC.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.14)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 29, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Cherrywood Estates

COMBRIDGING AT THE DORDING FORDIT OF THE PLOTTED FLAT OF RINGSLADD CONTROL ESTATES, WHETEING PHES, WHETEIN FORDING TO THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID POINT ALSO HERE OF THE PUBLIC OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, SAID POINT ALSO HERE OF THE DEATH OF WAY OF HALLAND INTO 15 THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF THE PUBLIC RESPONDED A COUNTY CONTROL OF THE PUBLIC RESPONDED A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF THE PUBLIC RESPONDED AS AN ARC DISTANCE OF 39-27 FEET, HEREC, IL 05-53-36", I. 115-00 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY COUNTY OF A COUNTY COUNTY OF A COUNTY COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY CONTROL OF A COUNTY OF A COUN

AIR.

CHRINORIG AT THE LLE, CORRIER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP TO SOUTH, RADIC 21 LAST, MARRON CORDER, LLORDIA GO THERE ALCOHOLD 29, DORTH 29, DORTH 89.50.57 WEST A DISTANCE OF 136.5.57 LEET TO A POINT OF THE WAST RIGHT OF ALL BUT TOWN AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE CHARMES SAN HORSEN THE CONTROL AS THE POINT OF THE

THREE AT THE DECOUNTR OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 LAST, MARKET COUNTRY TECHNOLOGY THREE ALMOST ALGORITHMS AND DESCRIPTION OF THE POPULATION O

Tim	Tho	mpso	n	
ISSU				

President TITLE NAME OF COMPANY MARION UTILITIES, INC.

WATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.15)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Sandy Pines

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE S 00 36' 37" W, ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD (S.W. 49TH AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "OCALA WATERWAYS ESTATES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E". PAGES 52 THRU 52K, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, 1337.00 FEET; THENCE N 89 23' 23" W. 40.00 FEET. TO A CONCRETE MONUMENT AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE S 00 36' 37" W. ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD, 1255.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 39.32 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 06' 12", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 45 39' 43" W AND 35.29 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD (S.W. 103RD STREET ROAD, 100 FEET MDE). AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "KINGSLAND COUNTRY ESTATES. WHISPERING PINES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E", PAGES 86 THRU 96 OF SAID PUBOIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD N 89 17' 11" W. A DISTANCE OF 165.15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1949.86 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 551.36 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16 12' 05", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 82 36' 46" W AND 551.36 FEET; THENCE S 74 30' 44" W, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 438.48 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, GO N 00 36' 37" E, A DISTANCE OF 794.17 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE S 89.P248. 23' 23" E, 1136.91 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 35.43 ACRES

Tim Thompson

NAME OF COMPANY MARION UTILITIES, INC.

WATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.15)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Sandy Pines

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA: THENCE S 00 36' 37" W, ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD (S.W. 49TH AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "OCALA WATERWAYS ESTATES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E". PAGES 52 THRU 52K, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, 1337.00 FEET; THENCE N 89 23' 23" W, 40.00 FEET, TO A CONCRETE MONUMENT AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE S OO 36' 37" W, ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID CHURCHILL DOWN'S BOULEVARD, 1255.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 39.32 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 06' 12". A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 45 39' 43" W AND 35.29 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD (S.W. 103RD STREET ROAD, 100 FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "KINGSLAND COUNTRY ESTATES. WHISPERING PINES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E", PAGES 86 THRU 96 OF SAID PUBOIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD N 89 17' 11" W, A DISTANCE OF 185.15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1949.86 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 551.36 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16 12' D5", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 82 36' 46" W AND 551.36 FEET; THENCE S 74 30' 44" W, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 438.48 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, GO N 00 36' 37" E. A DISTANCE OF 794.17 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE S 89.P248. 23' 23" E, 1136.91 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 35.43 ACRES

Tim Thompson

NAME OF COMPANY MARION UTILITIES, INC.

WATER TARIFF

(Continued from Sheet No. 3.15)

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Section 28, Township 16 South, Range 21 East.

Sandy Pines

COMMENCE AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE S 00 36' 37" W, ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD (S.W. 491H AVENUE, BO FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "OCALA WATERWAYS ESTATES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E". PAGES 52 THRU 52K, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA, 1337.00 FEET: THENCE N 89 23' 23" W. 40.00 FEET, TO A CONCRETE MONUMENT AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE S OO 36' 37" W, ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID CHURCHILL DOWNS BOULEVARD, 1255.32 FEET TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 39.32 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 06' 12", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 45 39' 43" W AND 35.29 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD (S.W. 103RD STREET ROAD, 100 FEET WIDE), AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF "KINGSLAND COUNTRY ESTATES, WHISPERING PINES" AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK "E", PAGES 86 THRU 96 OF SAID PUBOIC RECORDS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA; THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HIALEAH BOULEVARD N 89 17' 11" W. A DISTANCE OF 185.15 FEET, TO THE POINT OF CURVATURE OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1949.86 FEE1: THENCE WESTERLY, ALONG THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, 551.36 FEET, SUBTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 16 12' 05", A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF S 82 36' 46" W AND 551.36 FEET; THENCE S 74 30' 44" W, ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 438.48 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, GO N OO 36' 37" E, A DISTANCE OF 794.17 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE S 89+P248+ 23' 23" E, 1136.91 FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 35.43 ACRES

Tim Thompson

President

920159-WIL

DATE

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 367.045, FLORIDA STATUTES (EXTENSION OR DELETION)

Division of Records and Reporting To: DEPOSIT TREAS. REC. Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street C367 FEB 19'92 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

County, Florida, and submits the following information:

PART I APPLICANT INFORMATION

The full name (as it appears on the certificate), address and telephone number of the applicant:

Marion Utilities, I	Tu e	(904) 622-1171
Name of utility 710 NE 30th Avenue		Phone No.
Office street add	ress	
Ocala	Florida	32670
City	State	Zip Code
		m street address
co concact con		one number of the person
Tim Thompson	ress and teleph	one number of the person pplication: (904) 622-1171
to contact con	ress and teleph	one number of the person

